

शेवगाव, जि. अहमदनगर (महाराष्ट्र) Shevgaon, Dist. Ahmednagar (M.S.) Pin Code - 414 502



- Tel. (02429) 295445, 9673004578
- Email : ayurcollege_shevgaon@yahoo.com
- web : www.ayurvedpravara.com

FEES STRUCTURE OF 1st B.A.M.S (U.G) COURSE FOR THE A.Y. 2023-24 Quota **Open & All India** OBC SC /ST /VJ / NRI IQ FEES TYPES NT Quota /SBC/EBC/EWS *Tuition fee *Development fee Lib. Deposit Insurance Ashwmedh fee Uni.Dev. Fund Eligibility Total Hostel deposit Hostel Fee Mess fee Total Admission Process Fee

* Fee Approved by FRA Maharahtra Metting Date 25/09/2023 for Acadamyc year 2023-2024.

Note: 1. Those candidate willing to get benefit of Rajashri Chatrapati Shahu Maharaj Fee Reimbursement Scheme should submit fresh Income Certificate of the year 2022- 23 without fail. Failing to submit said document leads to consider as a RCSMFRS candidature. Candidate who are admitted under Open quota only through CAP round and their parents annual income is below Rs. 8.00.000/- are eligible for the Rajashri Chatrapati Shahu Maharaj Fee Reimbursement Scheme. Candidate admitted under Institutional round are not eligible for the same and should pay the full tution fees.

2. Any Changes from the Competent Authority in the Fees Structure (2023-2024) has to be born by the candidate securing admission for 2023-24.

3. MUHS Enrollment, Eligibility, Development, and Ashvamedh Sport fees as per MUHS circular has to be born by the candidate for securing admission.

4. For IQ/ NRI Fees As per FRA decision dated 19/03/2018 fees shall be3/ 5 Times for the students admitted in IQ/NRI/againstIQ/ NRI Seats. All rights regarding concession of said fees are reserved with Management of Institute



Note : At the time of admission in the college the payment of college fees and Hostel/Mess fees is mandatory

The student must bring two (02) separate Demand Draft (DD) of Nationalized bank for college fees and Hostel/Mess fees In the Name of PRINCIPAL, AYURVED COLLEGE Shevgaon

Respectively as shown below:

1) College Fees : As per category/Quota, 2) Hostel/Mess Fees : Rs.1,40,000/-

आजादीक आयुर्वेद महाविद्यालय	medical TRUST'S व श्री एकनाथ आयुर्वेद रज्ज्णालय HRI EKNATH AYURVED RUGNALAYA
शेवगाव, जि. अहमदनगर (महाराष्ट्र)	• Tel. (02429) 295445, 9673004578
Shevgaon, Dist. Ahmednagar (M.S.) Pin Code - 414 502	Email : ayurcollege_shevgaon@yahoo.com web : www.ayurvedpravara.com

• web : www.ayurvedpravara.com शुल्क बी. ए. एम. एम. आ वेंद्र भुभ्यासक्रम शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२३-२४

	प्रवर्ग					
फि प्रकार	खुला आणि अखिल भारतीय कोटा	ओबीसी/ एसबीसी/ ईबीसी/ ईड्ब्लुएस	एस्. सी/ एस्. टी/ वीजे/ एनटी	संस्थात्मक कोटा	अनिवासी भारतीय	
*शिक्षण शुल्क	149265	69836	0	866555	698360	
*विकास निधी	82938	* * * * *	82938	40865	63850	
ग्रंथालय निधी	4000	4000	4000	4000	4000	
विमा	2854	2824	२१२५	२१२५	२१२५	
अश्वमेध फी	400	400	400	400	400	
विद्यापीठ विकास निधी	199	660	\$60	660	880	
पात्रता 💦 💦	£300	2800	२९००	86640	31340	
एकूण	180034	105886	૨७३५९	448464	919069	
वसतिगृह ठेव	80000	80000	80000	80000	80000	
वसतिगृह फी	40000	40000	40000	40000	40000	
मेस फी	40000	40000	40000	40000	40000	
एकूण 🛛 👘	180000	\$80000	180000	180000	180000	
प्रवेश प्रक्रिया शुल्क	\$000	\$000		N/480	\$000	

* शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२३-२४ साठी FRA महाराष्ट्र मिटिंग दिनांक 25/09/2023 द्वारे मंजूर केलेले शुल्क.

टीप: 1. जे विद्यार्थी राजश्री छत्रपती शाहू महाराज शुल्क प्रतिपूर्ती योजनेचा लाभ घेवू इच्छितात त्यांच्याकडे प्रवेशाच्या वेळी सन २०२२ -२०२३ चा तहसिलदारांनी दिलेला उत्पन्नाच दाखला असणे आवश्यक आहे. तसेच उत्पन्नाच दाखला उपलब्ध नसल्यास सदर विद्यार्थास योजनेचा लाभ मिळणार नाही आणि सदर विद्यार्थास खुल्या प्रवर्गातील विद्यार्थ्यांप्रमाणे शुल्क आदा करावे लागेल. खुल्या प्रवर्गातून केंद्रीभूत प्रवेशप्रक्रियेमध्ये प्रवेश झाला असून आणि त्यांच्या पालकांचे वार्षिक उत्पन्न रु. ८ लाखापेक्षा कमी असेल असे विद्यार्थी RCSMFRS या योजनेस पात्र राहतील. संस्थास्तरावरील प्रवेशप्रक्रियेमध्ये प्रवेशीत विद्यार्थ्यांना सदर योजनेचा लाभ देय नाही. त्या विद्यार्थ्यांस खुल्या प्रवर्गास असलेली पूर्ण फी लागू असेले.

2. सदर शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२३-२४ सदर शुल्क रचनेमध्ये सक्षम प्राधिकरणाकडून कोणतेही बदल करण्यात आल्यास सदर बदल प्रवेश मिळविणाऱ्या प्रत्येक विद्यार्थास बंधनकारक असतील.

3. मा. आ. वि. वि. च्या परिपत्रकप्रमाणे प्रवेश निश्चित करतेवेळी विद्यापीठाची पात्रता, नोंदणी, विकसनिधी आणि क्रीडा शुल्क (अश्वमेध) देय राहील.

4.(IQ/ NRI) शुल्क :- शुल्क नियामक प्राधिकरणाचे दिनांक १८/०३/२०१८ रोजीच्या निर्णयाप्रमाणे IQ/ NRI प्रवर्गामध्ये तसेच IQ/NRI प्रवर्गातील रिक्त जागावर प्रवेशीत विद्यार्थीना ३/५ पट शुल्क लागू राहील. सदर शुल्कामध्ये सवलत देण्याचा अधिकार मधविद्यालयाच्या व्यवस्थापनास राहतील.



प्राचार्य

प्राचाद आधुर्वेद महाविद्यालय शेवगांव, जि. अ. नगर